days prior to the expiration of this Agreement, either party may request 
negotiation of a successor agreement by written notice to the other Party.  The 
date of this notice will be the starting point for the negotiation window under 
section 252 of the Act.  If, within one hundred and thirty-five (135) days of 
commencing the negotiation referred to in this Section B, the Parties are unable 
to negotiate new terms, conditions and prices for a Subsequent Agreement, 
either Party may petition the Commission to establish appropriate terms, 
conditions and prices for the Subsequent Agreement pursuant to 47 U.S.C.